

*

Product Safety Recall

Halloween Flashing Tumbler & Goblet

Woolworths takes product safety seriously and wishes to advise customers of a product recall on the following products:
Halloween Flashing Tumbler and Goblet



**DESCRIPTION: 478663 Halloween Flashing Tumbler (Green and Orange)
478617 Halloween Flashing Goblet (Clear)**

This product has been sold in Woolworths and Safeway supermarkets nationally from 3 October 2016 to 27 October 2016.

DEFECT: The battery cover can be opened without the use of a tool. This could allow young children to access the button cell batteries inside.

HAZARD: Ingestion of button cell batteries by young children can cause internal burns which may lead to serious injuries or death.

ACTION REQUIRED: Customers should immediately cease using the product and return it to any Woolworths or Safeway supermarkets for a full refund.

Woolworths apologises to their customers for any inconvenience caused by this recall and if further information is required about the recall they are invited to call our

Toll-free Customer Service number:
1800 103 515

See www.recalls.gov.au for
Australian Product Recall Information